
Global SaaS Company - Backend Engineers (Python)

募集職種

⼈材紹介会社
ネクスト・ムーブ 株式会社

求⼈ID
1572686  

業種
ソフトウエア  

雇⽤形態
正社員  

勤務地
東京都 23区

給与
経験考慮の上、応相談

更新⽇
2026年02⽉02⽇ 00:00

応募必要条件

職務経験
3年以上  

キャリアレベル
中途経験者レベル  

英語レベル
ビジネス会話レベル  

⽇本語レベル
ビジネス会話レベル  

最終学歴
⼤学卒： 学⼠号  

現在のビザ
⽇本での就労許可は必要ありません  

募集要項

About the company 

- Global firm that specializes in marketing tech, and operates various products/business such as an ad platform, marketing
SaaS, digital PR and more

- One of the fastest growing companies (awarded in the Financial Times)

- Flexible, hybrid working style and international environment (both Japanese and English used) 

Your role

Lead and oversee the design, development, and operation of backend systems, laying the technical foundation for next-
generation solutions and work closely with cross-functional teams to enable continuous improvement.

スキル・資格
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https://www.careercross.com/company/detail-46104


Looking for a candidate with (required qualifications)

- Bachelor's degree in Computer Science, Software Engineering or similar 

- Strong application development experience skills in Python 

- Enterprise SaaS development background 

Plus (preferred qualifications) 

- Bilingual skills (Business Japanese and English) 

- Experience with cloud services (AWS, GCP, Azure) and container technologies

- Knowledgeable and passionate about AI technologies

会社説明
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